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ORGANIZATION NAME PHONE NUMBER WEBSITE ADDRESS 

Advance Care Planning BC   www2.gov.bc.ca 

African Cancer Support 403-305-6161 africancancer.ca 

Anxiety Canada   anxietycanada.com 

BC Bereavement Helpline   bcbh.ca 

BC Cancer - Abbotsford 1-877-547-3777   

BC Cancer - Appointment Line 604-877-6218   

BC Cancer - Kelowna 1-888-563-7773   

BC Cancer - Pharmacy 604-877-6135   

BC Cancer - Pharmacy Drug Information 
Line  

604-877-6000 ext 
672235   

BC Cancer - Princ George 1-855-775-7300   

BC Cancer - Surrey 1-800-523-2885   

BC Cancer - Vancouver 604-877-6000 bccancer.bc.ca 

BC Cancer - Victoria 1-800-670-3322   

BC Cancer Accommodation 604-879-9131 bccancer.bc.ca 

BC Cancer Agency - Dental Clinic   virtualhospice.ca 

BC Cancer Agency - Patient & Family 
Counseling - Vancouver 

604-877-6000 ext 
672194 bccancer.bc.ca 

BC Cancer Facility 604-877-6000   

BC Cancer Foundation 604-877-6040 bccancerfoundation.com 

BC Cancer Library - Vancouver 604-675-8001   

BC Cancer Patient Care - Nurse Helpline 604-877-6025   

BC Cancer Patient Care - Nurse Helpline - 
after hours 604-877-6098   

BC Cancer- Research   bccrc.ca 

BC Cancer Vancouver - Admitting & 
Reception 604-877-6050   

BC Cancer Vancouver - Amulatory Care 
Reception 1-800-663-3333   

BC Cancer Vancouver - Appointment 
Changes 1-800-663-3333   

BC Cancer Vancouver - Chemotherapy 604-877-6218   

BC Cancer Vancouver - Nutrition Services 
604-877-6000 ext 
672013   

BC Cancer Vancouver - PET (Functional 
Imaging) 604-707-5951   

BC Cancer Vancouver - Radiation Therapy 
604-877-6000 ext 
676014   



BC Cancer Vancouver - Release Information 
604-877-6000 ext 
672334   

BC Funeral Association 250-592-3213 bcfunerals.com 

BC Hospice Pallitive Care Association   bchpca.org 

BC Hospitality Foundation 604-986-3256 bchospitalityfoundation.com 

BC Rehab Foundation   bcrehab.org 

Cambie Lodge B&B 604-872-3060 cambie.beautifulguesthouse.ca 

Cambie Village Penthouse 778-984-6366   

Canada Virtual Hospice   virutalhospice.ca 

Canadian Cancer Society 1-888-939-3333 cancer.ca 

Canadian Cancer Society - Wheels of Hope   cancer.ca 

Canadian Cancer Society Community 
Service Locator   csl.cancer.ca 

Canadian Cancer Society Financial Support 
Drug Program (FSDP)   cancer.ca 

Canadian Cancer Society Travel Treatment 
Fund (TTF)   cdn.cancer.ca 

Canadian Cancer Trials   canadiancancertrials.ca 

Cancer Lodge (Jean C. Barber Lodge) 604-879-9131 sea-to-sky.pathwaysbc.ca 

Cantonese and Mandarin Language 
Support 

604-877-6000 ext 
672375   

DAN (Drug Access Navigator) 
604-707-5983 ext.67-
5983   

Death Doula Network BC   ddnbc.com 

Douglas Guest House 604-872-3060 douglas.beautifulguesthouse.ca 

Dougwest Building 604-872-3060 dougwest.beautifulguesthouse.ca 

Drug Access Canada   drugaccess.ca 

Easter Seals House 604-736-3475 lionsbc.ca 

End of Life Doula Association BC   endoflifedoulaassociation.org 

European Myeloma Network   myeloma-europe.org 

Fair Pharmacare 604-683-7151 www.2.gov.bc.ca 

Fairview Guest House 604-873-0842   

First Nations Health Authority (FNHA) 604-693-6500 fnha.ca 

Fraser Health Authority   fraserhealth.ca 

Freemason Volunteer Driver Program 604-872-2034   

G.F. Strong Rehabilitation Centre 604-734-1313 vch.ca 

Genesis Fertility Centre 604-879-3032 genesis-fertility.com 

Greenleaf Medical Clinic 877-513-4769 greenleafmc.ca 

Handy Dart - Translink   translink.ca 

Health Canada Medical Assistance in Dying 
(MAiD)   canada.ca 

Healthlink BC 811 healthlinkbc.ca 

Holiday Inn Vancouver Centre 604-879-0511 hivancouvercentre.com 

http://www.2.gov.bc.ca/


Hope Air 1-877-346-4673 hopeair.ca 

Inspire Health Supportive Cancer Care 604-734-7125 inspirehealth.ca 

Integrated Health Clinic 604-888-8325 integratedhealthclinic.com 

International Myeloma Foundation (IMF) 
Hotline 1-800-452-2873 myeloma.org 

Janie Brown Counseling   janiebrown.com 

Jeanette's Guest House 778-899-3800   

Lemmo Integreative Cancer Care 604-428-1991 lemmo.com 

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society of Canada  604-909-4126 bloodcancers.ca 

Leukemia/Bone Marrow Transplant 
Program (VGH)   leukemiabmtprogram.org 

Lifelabs - My Ehealth/My CareCompass   mycarecompass.lifelabs.com 

Look Good Feel Better 1-800-914-5665 lgfb.ca 

Manor Guest House 778-239-4773 manorguesthouse.com 

Memorial Society of BC 604-733-7705 memorialsocietybc.org 

Multiple Myeloma Research Foundation 1-888-841-6673 themmrf.org 

My Voice - BC Advance Care Plannin Guide   health.gov.bc.ca 

Myeloma Australia   myeloma.org.au 

Myeloma Canada 1-888-798-5771 myeloma.ca 

Myeloma Crowd by Healthtree 1-800-709-1113 healthtree.org 

Myeloma Patients Europe   mpeurope.org 

Myeloma Support Group for Young 
Families   myeloma.org 

Myeloma UK   myeloma.org.uk 

Oakway Manor 604-734-6880   

Olive Fertility Centre 604-559-9950 olivefertility.com 

Pacific Centre for Reproductive Medicine 604-422-7276 pacificfertitlity.ca 

Palliative Care Benefits 604-683-7151 www2.gov.bc.ca 

Panda Clinic 1-888-843-2716 pandaclinic.ca 

PAP - Manufacturers Patient Assistance 
Program   bccancer.bc.ca 

Park Inn and Suites by Radisson 604-872-8661 parrkinn.com/vancouver.ca 

Pharmacy Patient Support Services - UBC 604-827-2584 pharmsci.ubc.ca 

Physiotherapy - Back On Track Fitness 604-569-3390 pbet.ca 

Physiotherapy - Scoli Clinic 604-336-0238 scoliclinic.ca 

Physiotherapy - Treloar 604-229-7739 treloarphysio.com 

Pillow Suites 604-879-8977 pillow.net 

Power of Hope Program 1-613-440-3302 fertilefuture.ca 

QI Integrated Health 604-742-8383 qiintegratedhealth.com 

Red Cross - Medical Equipment 1-800-418-1111 redcross.ca 

Ridge Point Wellness 604-261-9583 ridgepointwellness.com 

Royal Canadian Navl Benefolent Fund 1-888-557-8777 rcnbf.ca 



Shine Through the Rain Foundation 1-866-753-0303 shinethroughtherain.ca 

Short Stay Suite 604-219-0914   

Support Our Troops 1-877-445-6444 supportourtroops.ca 

TAP - Ministry of Health Travel Assistance 
Program 1-800-663-7100 www.2.gov.bc.ca 

The BC Centre of Pallitive Care   bc-cpc.ca 

The Better at Home Program 604-268-1312 betterathome.ca 

The Callanish Society 604-732-0633 callanish.org 

The Kitsilano Neighborhood 
Housekitshouse.org 604-736-3588 ext 131 kisthouse.org 

TMC Vancouver 604-227-1959 tmcvancouver.ca 

UBC Pharmacy Patient Support Services 604-827-2584   

US National Institute of Health - NIH   clinicaltrials.gov 

Vancouver Coastal Health   vch.ca 

Vancouver Hospices Residences Pamphlet vch.eduhealth.ca   

Vancouver Myeloma Support Group 
Facebook     

VGH - BMT Daycare - after hours & 
holidays 604-875-4343   

VGH - BMT Daycare - during working hours 604-875-4073   

VGH Aboriginal Patient Navigator Program 1-877-875-1131   

VGH Hematology Apheresis Unit 604-875-4626   

VGH Parking Lot Supervisor 604-417-6545   

Volunteer Cancer Drivers Society 604-515-5400 volunteercancerdrivers.ca 

Wellspring Cancer Support Services 1-877-499-9904 wellspring.ca 

Windsor Guest House 604-872-3060 windsor.beautifulguesthouse.ca 

 

http://www.2.gov.bc.ca/

